DRV8805
www.ti.com SLVSAW3C –JULY 2011–REVISED MARCH 2012
UNIPOLAR STEPPER MOTOR DRIVER IC
Check for Samples: DRV8805
1FEATURES
2• 4-Channel Protected Low-Side Driver • 8.2-V to 60-V Operating Supply Voltage Range
– Four NMOS FETs With Overcurrent • Thermally Enhanced Surface Mount Package
Protection

The DRV8805 is available in a 20-pin thermally-enhanced SOIC package and a 16-pin HTSSOP package (Eco-
friendly: RoHS & no Sb/Br).
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLE PART TOP-SIDEPACKAGE (2)
NUMBER MARKING
Reel of 2000 DRV8805DWR DRV8805
(SOIC) - DW
Tube of 25 DRV8805DW DRV8805
Reel of 2000 DRV8805PWPR DRV8805
(HTSSOP) - PWP
Tube of 90 DRV8805PWP DRV8805
(1) For the most current packaging and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
1